

## **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal

Office of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Ref. No. : IQAC/BKU/(15)/2023

Date.18/09/2023

## **Notification**

## **Intra-University debate competition**

Please be informed that intra-University debate competition will be held on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 instead of 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2023. The HODs/ TICs are requested to submit the names of two highest scorers from their respective departments within 22/09/2023, if not already submitted. For details, see the notification issued by this office vide no. IQAC/BKU/(14)/2023 dated 05/09/2023.

Regards,

Sd/-Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Director, IQAC Bankura University

Copy forwarded for the kind consideration and necessary action:

- 1. All HODs/ TICs with a request to intimate the relevant portion of the notification with the students of their respective departments.
- 2. All officers, Bankura University.
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website.
- 4. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University.
- 5. Guard File.

Sd/-Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Director, IQAC Bankura University